

## Middleton Advisory Group Adds Brian Fulcher to National Recruiting Team

*Middleton Advisory Group, LLC announces Brian Fulcher as Business Development Manager for their Midwest Region.* 

SCOTTSDALE, AZ, USA, July 1, 2019 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Middleton Advisory</u> <u>Group</u>, LLC is proud to announce the addition of Brian <u>Fulcher</u> to their national recruiting team. Fulcher has accepted the position of Regional Business Development Manager, and will be responsible for the company's Midwest region, which includes Indiana, Michigan, Ohio, Illinois, Wisconsin, Iowa, and Minnesota.

"Having Brian join our national sales team is a great win for our company. Brian brings a tenacity and dedication in his work ethic that is a strong fit for our internal culture and overall strategy in regards to meeting our clients' needs," said <u>Brian Boyles</u>, National Sales Manager.

Fulcher comes to Middleton Advisory Group with over 18 years of home mortgage lending experience and has



Brian Fulcher, Middleton Advisory Group Regional Manager (Midwest)

spent the bulk of his career in the banking, brokering, and large correspondence and consulting industries. He has been recognized for his ability to successfully recruit new talent, train both new and existing employees, and lead highly successful loan origination teams.

## "

Brian's tenacity and dedication in his work ethic is a strong fit for our internal culture and overall strategy." Brian Boyles, National Sales Manager Fulcher can be found on LinkedIn at <u>https://www.linkedin.com/in/brian-fulcher-7081b88/</u> or by phone at (651) 343-2463.

About Middleton Advisory Group, LLC Middleton Advisory Group, LLC is a national talent acquisition and strategic consulting firm providing collaborative and specialized advisory services which are tailored to each client's specific needs. Whether recruiting top A-level talent, developing leadership and staff, or seeking new business development strategies, MAG is

equipped to assist organizations reach their specific goals in a myriad of ways. For more information, visit <u>https://www.middletonadvisorygroup.com</u>.

Kristina Pool Middleton Advisory Group +1 480-699-2405 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2019 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.